

Sukh Dev Gill (deceased) through His LRs Ajayveer Singh Gill & another vs. M/s Arvind Builders and Contractors & another

Civil Revision No.45 of 2024

02.04.2024 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Civil Revision No.45 of 2024

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable for **30.05.2024**, on steps for service being taken within one week.

CMP No.4251 of 2024

Notice in above terms. Till further orders, operation of order dated 11.12.2023, passed by the Court of learned Senior Civil Judge, Chamba, District Chamba, H.P., in CMA No.174 of 2016, titled as Sukh Dev Gill vs. M/s Arvind Builders and Contractors & another, filed under Order IX, Rule 13 of the Civil Procedure Code, shall remain stayed, including further proceedings pursuant thereto.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 02, 2024
(Rishi)