

**Sukh Dev Gill (deceased) through Ajayveer Singh Gill & Anr. Vs. M/s Arvind Builders**

**C.R. No. 45 of 2024**

**23.07.2024 Present:** Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioners.

Office reports that respondents have not been served as yet. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for two weeks' time to take fresh steps for service of the respondents. On taking steps within the aforesaid period, notice be issued to the respondents, returnable for 17.09.2024.

List on **17.09.2024**.

**CMP No. 4252 of 2024**

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicants to file translated copies of the documents in issue before the next date of hearing.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

July 23, 2024  
(R.Atal)