

CR.45 of 2024.

21.10.2024 Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Advocate vice Sh. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for the appellant.

Notices issued to respondents for 17.09.2024 have now been received back unserved with the report that notices were received late on 18.09.2024 in the office of Process-Serving agency, Chamba. Let fresh steps for service of respondents be taken within three days. List on 25.11.2024.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

21.10.2024
(*yogesh*)

