

Sukh Dev Gill (deceased) through LRs. vs. M/s Arvind Builder

Civil Revision No. 45 of 2024

21.05.2025 Present: Mr.Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. H.R. Jhingta, Advocate for respondents.

Respondents were proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 23.12.2024. Now power of attorney on behalf of respondents stands filed and they have been represented by Mr. H.R.Jhingta, Advocate.

For request made by learned counsel for respondents ex-parte order dated 23.12.2024 qua proceedings ex-parte against them is recalled and they are permitted to join the proceedings henceforth.

List for consideration on ***11th July, 2025***. Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr.H.R. Jhingta, Advocate, in the cause along with Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, as counsel for respondents.

May 21, 2025
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge