

Sukh Dev Gill (deceased) through LRs. Vs. M/s Arvind Builder

Civil Revision No. 45 of 2024

11.7.2025 **Present:** Mr.Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed by learned counsel for the respondents,
matter is adjourned for consideration on **22nd August, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***11th July, 2025
(Keshav)***