

**Sukh Dev Gill vs. Ajayveer Singh Gill and another**

**Civil Revision No.45 of 2024**

05.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the original counsel is unavailable today on account of personal difficulty and seeks adjournment. Not opposed.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

**September 5, 2025** *(KS)*

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**