

Sukh Dev Gill vs. M/s Arvind Builders & contractors & another

CR No. 45 of 2024

16.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sarthak Upadhaya, Advocate, proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Palvi, Advocate, proxy counsel for the respondentd.

At the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, list on 14.11.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

16th October, 2025
(kck)