

Sukh Dev Gill vs. M/s Arvind Builders & Contractors & another

CR No. 45 of 2024

14.11.2025 Present: Ms. Bhagya Rani, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. H.R. Jhingta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Ms. Bhagya Rani, Advocate has appeared for the petitioner and has sought adjournment on the ground that the original counsel Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar is not available today on account of his personal difficulty.

List on 24.11.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

14th November, 2025
(Susheel)