

Sukh Dev Gill (deceased) through Lrs. vs. M/s Arvind Builders and
Contractors and another

C.R. No. 45 of 2024.

24.11.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. H.R. Jhingta, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Records of the learned trial Court be
requisitioned for the next date. List on 5th January, 2026.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

24th November, 2025.
(Jai)