

**Sukh Dev Gill (deceased) through LRs vs. M/s
Arvind Builders & Contractors & Anr.**

CR No. 45 of 2024

05.01.2026 Present: Ms. Upasana Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan
Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. H.R. Jhingta, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Record stands received.

Learned counsel for the parties intend to go
through the same and seek time to prepare the matter.

List for consideration on 20.03.2026, after
ensuing winter vacation.

05th January, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge