

**Sukh Dev Gill (deceased) through LRs vs
M/s Arvind Builders & Contractors & anr.**

CR No. 45 of 2024

20.3.2026 Present: Ms. Upasna Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. H.R. Jhingta, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned counsel for the parties, list after four weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 20, 2026
(kalpana)